ENCLOSURE "A"

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Este informe contiene informaci6n muy importante sobre su agua potable.

Trad(Jzcalo o hable con alquien que Jo entienda bien.

Monitoring Requirements Not Met for Junction School Water System

Our water system violated a drinking water standard during the month of July 2016. Even though this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct these situations.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During the month of July 2016, we did not monitor or test for total coliform bacteria and, therefore, cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

The table below lists the contaminant(s) we did not properly test for during the last year.

Contaminant	Required sampling frequency	Number of Samples Required	Number of samples taken	When sample should have been taken	When sample was taken
Coliform Bacteria	Once per month	1	0	July 2016	Monthly thereafter

What Happened? What Was Done?

Routine bacteriological sampling was not completed during the month of July in 2016. We will be completing the required samples during the month of August in 2016 and monthly thereafter. We will take routine bacteriological water samples once each month.

For more information, please contact:

Johnny Sylvester at (530) 547-3274 or Shasta County Environmental Health Division at (530) 225-5787